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TSC Voting Member Roll Call
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Member Company Voting Member Name Contact info

Arm Tina Tsou tina.tsou@arm.com

AT&T Kandan Kathirvel kk0563@att.com

Dell Tim Epkes tim_epkes@dell.com

Ericsson Torbjörn Keisu torbjorn.keisu@ericsson.com

Huawei Wenjing Chu wenjing.chu@huawei.com

Intel Srini Adedepalli (New) srinivasa.r.addepalli@intel.com

Inwinstack Thor Chin thor.c@inwinstack.com

Juniper Sukhdev Kapur sukhdev@juniper.net

Nokia Tapio Tallgren tapio.tallgren@nokia.com

NTT Takeshi Kuwahara kuwahara.takeshi@lab.ntt.co.jp

Qualcomm Shahid Khan shahidk@qti.qualcomm.com

Radisys Prakash Siva psiva@radisys.com

Red Hat Frank Zdarsky zdarsky@redhat.com

Seagate Technologies Tim Walker tim.t.walker@seagate.com

WindRiver Dariush Eslimi dariush.eslimi@windriver.com



Agenda
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› LF Edge TSC PLD Approval Status Update

› Akraino Profiling Feature Project Presentation

› TSC Voting Decisions

› Vote #1: API GW Incubation Graduation

› Sub-Committee Update

› Akraino Summit 



LF Edge TSC PLD Approval Status Update
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PLD/Project Proposal Process, as outlined at https://wiki.lfedge.org/display/LE/LF+Edge+Projects, 

is hereby confirmed, approved and adopted.

5 existing Projects under LF Edge will be grandfathered in at Phase 2 -- this is hereby confirmed, 

approved and adopted

https://wiki.lfedge.org/display/LE/LF+Edge+Projects


Akraino Profiling Feature Project

› Helloway He, Huawei

› Link to Presentation
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https://wiki.akraino.org/display/AK/Akraino+Profiling


Vote 1: API Gateway Feature Project
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Case Attributes Description

Use Case Provide API Gateway for OpenStack, K8S and other 

platform or applications

Applications API gateway for different platform integration. For example, 

api for create K8S containers and VMs.

SDN OVS, Calico

Workload Type Containers, VMs

To introduce the API GW as a FP within a BP thus allowing both standalone deployment in its 

own pod or deployment as a feature in other Akraino BP pods.

Assessment Review Template

https://wiki.akraino.org/display/AK/Graduation+reviews


Sub-Committee Updates
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Sub-Committee Chair Notes:

Upstream Wenjing Chu

Process Andrew 

Wilkinson

CI and Blueprint 

Validation Lab

Cesar Berho

Community Tapio Tallgren

Documentation Sujata 

Tibrewala

Security Ken Yi

API Vikram Siwach Newly elected as of April 22nd


